A RESOLUTION SUSPENDING THE ANNUAL	)	RESOLUTION NO. 2013-8
<b>BUSINESS REGISTRATION RENEWAL IN</b>	)	
MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 5.02.030.D FOR	)	
CALENDAR YEAR 2013	)	

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has enacted a Business Registration program pursuant to provisions in Municipal Code Chapter 5.02; and,

**WHEREAS**, provisions in Municipal Code Section 5.02.030.D require annual registration renewals; and

WHEREAS, due to staffing and budgetary limitations, the Lebanon City Council finds the City has insufficient resources to conduct the annual registration renewal.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE LEBANON CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES:

**Section 1.** The City shall suspend provisions in Municipal Code Section 5.02.030.D requiring the annual business registration renewal for the 2013 calendar year.

**Section 2.** Nothing in this Resolution prohibits or restricts the registration of new business or meeting other obligations of Municipal Code Chapter 5.02 during the 2013 calendar year.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2013 by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ yeas and \_\_\_\_ nays.

CITY COUNCIL OF LEBANON, OREGON

Paul R. Aziz, Mayor

Bob Elliott, Council President

Attested by:

inda Kaser, City Clerk

Resolution 2013-8 Page 1 of 1